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BACKGROUNDBACKGROUND

Sunitinib and pazopanib are tyrosine kinase inhibitorsSunitinib and pazopanib are tyrosine kinase inhibitors
Pazopanib has been recently marketed, so the clinical

OBJECTIVESOBJECTIVES

�To evaluate the safety profile of pazopanib�To evaluate the safety profile of pazopanib
and sunitinib in patients with metastatic renal
cancer treated in a tertiary hospital.
�To compare the incidence of adverse�To compare the incidence of adverse
reactions between the two drugs.

RESULTSRESULTS

34 patients identified 26 patients selected

Number of patients/line of therapy
1

Sunitinib (First line)

Number of patients/line of therapy

14

9
Sunitinib (First line)
Sunitinib (Second line)
Pazopanib (First line)14

2

Pazopanib (First line)
Pazopanib (Third line)

2
Pazopanib (Third line)

Frecuency of adverse events

100

80

90

68,75
75

SUNITINIB
PAZOPANIB

70

80 68,75
62,5

PAZOPANIB

50

60
43,75

50 50

40

50 43,75

30

20

30 20

10

20
6,25

0

Diarrhea Hand foot syndrome
0

Nausea/vomiting
Diarrhea

Mucositis
Hand foot syndrome

Skin disorders

CONCLUSIONSCONCLUSIONS

Pazopanib was better tolerated thanPazopanib was better tolerated than
sunitinib, with an acceptable
adverse events profile and feweradverse events profile and fewer
dose adjustments

The severity of adverse events wasThe severity of adverse events was
lower in the case of pazopanib
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inhibitors used in the treatment of metastatic renal cancer.inhibitors used in the treatment of metastatic renal cancer.
clinical experience is not as extensive as that of sunitinib.

METHODSMETHODS
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